
OBST ID/ Designation OBST type OBST position ELEV/HGT Markings/ Type, colour Remarks

a b c d e f

OEDF_0330_Bld Antenna 26 29 10.56N 49 46 50.92E 69/22 FT MARKED/LGTD

OEDF_0331_Bld Antenna 26 29 08.20N 49 46 51.59E 100/53 FT MARKED/LGTD

OEDF_0332_Bld Building 26 29 08.00N 49 46 51.54E 63/15 FT MARKED/LGTD

OEDF_0333_Bld Non-comm tower 26 29 11.86N 49 46 59.26E 92/45 FT MARKED/LGTD

OEDF_0336_Bld Building 26 27 22.87N 49 47 24.05E 69/15 FT MARKED/LGTD

OEDF_0337_Bld Antenna 26 27 22.73N 49 47 24.17E 107/53 FT MARKED/LGTD

OEDF_0338_Bld Antenna 26 27 20.02N 49 47 25.12E 75/22 FT MARKED/LGTD

OEDF_0339_Bld Non-comm tower 26 27 22.92N 49 47 32.92E 90/36 FT MARKED/LGTD

OEDF_0340_Bld Non-comm tower 26 27 20.89N 49 48 45.69E 115/45 FT MARKED/LGTD

OEDF_0342_Bld Antenna 26 27 22.30N 49 48 53.89E 92/20 FT MARKED/LGTD

OEDF_0343_Bld Antenna 26 27 25.07N 49 48 53.03E 126/54 FT MARKED/LGTD

OEDF_0344_Bld Building 26 27 25.30N 49 48 52.96E 85/13 FT MARKED/LGTD

OEDF_0346_Bld Building 26 29 10.05N 49 48 20.62E 73/13 FT MARKED/LGTD

OEDF_0347_Bld Antenna 26 29 10.28N 49 48 20.55E 122/62 FT MARKED/LGTD

OEDF_0348_Bld Antenna 26 29 12.73N 49 48 19.80E 87/29 FT LGTD

OEDF_0349_Bld Non-comm tower 26 29 09.84N 49 48 12.07E 95/37 FT MARKED/LGTD

OBST ID/ Designation OBST type OBST position ELEV/HGT Markings/ Type, colour Remarks

a b c d e f

OEDF_0326 Approach light 26 29 19.91N 49 48 13.13E 65/3 FT LGTD

OEDF_0327 Approach light 26 29 20.00N 49 48 13.48E 65/3 FT LGTD

OEDF_0328 Approach light 26 29 19.81N 49 48 12.71E 65/3 FT LGTD

OEDF_0328_Bld Antenna 26 29 51.08N 49 46 43.02E 97/50 FT MARKED/LGTD

OEDF_0329 Approach light 26 29 20.96N 49 48 13.20E 65/3 FT LGTD

OEDF_0330 Approach light 26 29 20.85N 49 48 12.83E 65/3 FT LGTD

OEDF_0331 Approach light 26 29 20.75N 49 48 12.45E 65/3 FT LGTD

OEDF_0428 Approach light 26 29 21.97N 49 46 52.30E 57/8 FT LGTD

OEDF_0429 Approach light 26 29 21.90N 49 46 51.98E 57/8 FT LGTD

OEDF_0430 Approach light 26 29 21.81N 49 46 51.59E 57/8 FT LGTD

OEDF_0471 Approach light 26 27 09.89N 49 47 32.39E 65/6 FT LGTD

OEDF_0472 Approach light 26 27 09.99N 49 47 32.76E 65/6 FT LGTD

OEDF_0473 Approach light 26 27 10.09N 49 47 33.15E 65/6 FT LGTD

OEDF_0474 Approach light 26 27 08.95N 49 47 32.67E 65/6 FT LGTD

OEDF_0475 Approach light 26 27 09.05N  49 47 33.05E 65/6 FT LGTD

OEDF_0476 Approach light 26 27 09.13N  49 47 33.42E 65/6 FT LGTD

OBST ID/ Designation OBST type OBST position ELEV/HGT Markings/ Type, colour Remarks

a b c d e f

OEDF_0001 CONTROL TOWER 26 27 52.45N 49 48 00.70E 359/300 FT MARKED Inner Horizontal
OEDF_0004 Minaret 26 28 08.97N 49 47 57.01E 229/140 FT NIL Inner Horizontal
OEDF_0060 Comm Tower 26 29 24.81N 49 49 08.80E 202/144 FT MARKED/LGTD Inner Horizontal
OEDF_0058 Water Tank 26 29 22.04N 49 50 39.64E 227/147 FT MARKED Inner Horizontal
OEDF_0066 Comm Tower 26 28 43.46N 49 50 11.70E 219/124 FT MARKED Inner Horizontal
OEDF_0071 LIGHT POLE 26 27 29.91N 49 49 44.47E 246/134 FT MARKED Inner Horizontal
OEDF_0072 Comm Tower 26 27 22.97N 49 49 39.05E 249/139 FT MARKED Inner Horizontal
OEDF_0067 Water Tank 26 28 38.65N 49 49 29.45E 228/142 FT MARKED Inner Horizontal
OEDF_0069 Comm Tower 26 28 11.97N 49 49 23.86E 214/126 FT MARKED/LGTD Inner Horizontal
OEDF_0065 Comm Tower 26 28 44.18N 49 50 15.34E 216/118 FT MARKED/LGTD Inner Horizontal
OEDF_0329 Approach light 26 29 20.96N 49 48 13.20E 65/3 FT MARKED Approach
OEDF_0330 Approach light 26 29 20.85N 49 48 12.83E 65/3 FT MARKED Approach

AREA 2a

OBSTACLE THAT PENETRATE THE TAKE-OFF PATH AREA

OBSTACLE THAT PENETRATE THE OBSTACLE LIMITATION SURFACE



OEDF_0331 Approach light 26 29 20.75N 49 48 12.45E 65/3 FT MARKED Approach
OEDF_0332 Approach light 26 29 21.88N 49 48 12.93E 65/6 FT MARKED Approach
OEDF_0333 Approach light 26 29 21.79N 49 48 12.54E 65/3 FT MARKED Approach
OEDF_0334 Approach light 26 29 21.68N 49 48 12.12E 65/4 FT MARKED Approach

OEDF_0327_Bld Building 26 29 33.31N 49 46 50.89E 65/15 FT MARKED/LGTD Inner Transitional
OEDF_0426 Approach light 26 29 20.96N 49 46 52.25E 52/0 FT MARKED Approach
OEDF_0428 Approach light 26 29 21.97N 49 46 52.30E 57/8 FT MARKED Approach
OEDF_0429 Approach light 26 29 21.90N 49 46 51.98E 57/8 FT MARKED Approach
OEDF_0430 Approach light 26 29 21.81N 49 46 51.59E 57/8 FT MARKED Approach
OEDF_0472 Approach light 26 27 09.99N 49 47 32.76E 65/6 FT MARKED Take Off
OEDF_0474 Approach light 26 27 08.95N 49 47 32.67E 65/6 FT MARKED Take Off
OEDF_0475 Approach light 26 27 09.05N 49 47 33.05E 65/6 FT MARKED Take Off
OEDF_0476 Approach light 26 27 09.13N 49 47 33.42E 65/6 FT MARKED Take Off
OEDF_0477 Approach light 26 27 08.00N 49 47 32.98E 65/6 FT MARKED Take Off
OEDF_0478 Approach light 26 27 08.10N 49 47 33.34E 65/6 FT MARKED Take Off
OEDF_0479 Approach light 26 27 08.18N 49 47 33.68E 65/6 FT MARKED Take Off
OEDF_0480 Approach light 26 27 07.05N 49 47 33.26E 65/6 FT MARKED Take Off
OEDF_0481 Approach light 26 27 07.14N 49 47 33.60E 65/6 FT MARKED Take Off
OEDF_0482 Approach light 26 27 07.23N 49 47 33.97E 65/6 FT MARKED Take Off

OEDF_0326_Bld Building 26 27 00.61N 49 47 38.06E 68/15 FT MARKED/LGTD Inner Transitional
OEDF_0431 Approach light 26 29 22.92N 49 46 52.06E 53/3 FT MARKED Take Off
OEDF_0432 Approach light 26 29 22.84N 49 46 51.68E 53/3 FT MARKED Take Off
OEDF_0433 Approach light 26 29 22.75N 49 46 51.30E 53/4 FT MARKED Take Off
OEDF_0471 Approach light 26 27 09.89N 49 47 32.39E 65/6 FT MARKED Approach
OEDF_0473 Approach light 26 27 10.09N 49 47 33.15E 65/6 FT MARKED Approach
OEDF_0336 Approach light 26 29 22.73N 49 48 12.28E 65/6 FT MARKED Take Off
OEDF_0337 Approach light 26 29 22.63N 49 48 11.80E 65/6 FT MARKED Take Off
OEDF_0338 Approach light 26 29 23.77N 49 48 12.38E 65/6 FT MARKED Take Off
OEDF_0339 Approach light 26 29 23.67N 49 48 11.98E 65/6 FT MARKED Take Off
OEDF_0340 Approach light 26 29 23.53N 49 48 11.41E 65/6 FT MARKED Take Off



OBST ID/ Designation OBST type OBST position ELEV/HGT
Markings/ Type, 

colour
Remarks

a b c d e f

OEDF_0001 CONTROL TOWER 26 27 52.45N 49 48 00.70E 359/300 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0002 HOTEL U/C 26 28 00.03N 49 47 58.36E 210/126 FT NIL Area 2c

OEDF_0003 MOSQUE 26 28 07.47N 49 47 56.07E 213/124 FT NIL Area 2c

OEDF_0004 Minaret 26 28 08.97N 49 47 57.01E 229/140 FT NIL Area 2c

OEDF_0005 Building 26 28 06.06N 49 47 50.35E 183/118 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0006 Non-comm Tower 26 28 08.31N 49 48 00.08E 126/59 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0007 Comm Tower 26 28 18.70N 49 47 52.29E 186/117 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0008 LIGHT MAST 26 27 37.98N 49 47 39.52E 164/101 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0009 LIGHT MAST 26 27 39.38N 49 47 38.97E 164/101 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0010 LIGHT MAST 26 27 40.82N 49 47 38.53E 164/101 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0011 LIGHT MAST 26 27 42.25N 49 47 38.08E 164/101 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0012 LIGHT MAST 26 27 44.55N 49 47 37.75E 164/101 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0013 LIGHT MAST 26 27 46.75N 49 47 37.56E 164/101 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0014 LIGHT MAST 26 27 49.02N 49 47 37.36E 164/101 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0015 LIGHT MAST 26 27 43.77N 49 47 47.24E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0016 LIGHT MAST 26 27 45.00N 49 47 46.67E 172/106 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0017 LIGHT MAST 26 27 47.30N 49 47 46.67E 169/103 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0018 LIGHT MAST 26 27 49.26N 49 47 46.73E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0019 LIGHT MAST 26 27 51.64N 49 47 46.53E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0020 LIGHT MAST 26 27 54.26N 49 47 46.29E 169/103 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0021 LIGHT MAST 26 27 57.44N 49 47 45.98E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0022 LIGHT MAST 26 27 59.90N 49 47 45.75E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0023 LIGHT MAST 26 28 01.88N 49 47 45.14E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0024 LIGHT MAST 26 28 03.55N 49 47 44.65E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0025 LIGHT MAST 26 28 05.52N 49 47 44.04E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0026 LIGHT MAST 26 28 07.21N 49 47 43.52E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0027 LIGHT MAST 26 28 09.18N 49 47 42.91E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0028 LIGHT MAST 26 28 11.45N 49 47 41.66E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0029 LIGHT MAST 26 28 14.24N 49 47 40.12E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0030 LIGHT MAST 26 28 16.60N 49 47 38.81E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0031 LIGHT MAST 26 28 18.73N 49 47 37.62E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0032 LIGHT MAST 26 28 20.43N 49 47 36.43E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0033 LIGHT MAST 26 28 22.43N 49 47 35.31E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0034 LIGHT MAST 26 28 23.67N 49 47 34.91E 169/104 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0035 LIGHT MAST 26 28 38.80N 49 47 27.62E 155/97 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0036 LIGHT MAST 26 28 40.99N 49 47 26.94E 155/97 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0037 LIGHT MAST 26 28 43.81N 49 47 26.07E 156/97 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0038 LIGHT MAST 26 28 46.63N 49 47 25.19E 156/97 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0039 LIGHT MAST 26 28 49.40N 49 47 24.34E 156/97 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0040 Building 26 28 01.57N 49 47 32.60E 155/92 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0041 Building 26 27 07.50N 49 46 44.50E 138/90 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0042 Comm Tower 26 29 30.06N 49 46 01.50E 139/94 FT NIL Area 2c

OEDF_0043 Comm Tower 26 25 25.33N 49 46 33.08E 198/150 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0044 Comm Tower 26 24 54.54N 49 48 57.48E 147/109 FT NIL Area 2c

OEDF_0045 Comm Tower 26 24 52.95N 49 49 00.28E 123/74 FT NIL Area 2c

OEDF_0046 Comm Tower 26 26 31.42N 49 48 27.30E 189/152 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0047 Comm Tower 26 26 36.03N 49 48 27.20E 165/130 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0048 Comm Tower 26 26 37.12N 49 48 26.63E 145/107 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0049 Comm Tower 26 29 10.70N 49 47 39.73E 185/129 FT LGTD Area 2c

AREA 2b, 2C, 2d



OEDF_0050 Comm Tower 26 29 11.58N 49 47 39.50E 153/96 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0051 Non-comm Tower 26 29 12.48N 49 47 39.03E 118/59 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0052 Comm Tower 26 29 37.95N 49 47 33.09E 159/109 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0053 Light Mast 26 29 42.32N 49 47 31.44E 154/101 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0054 Light Mast 26 29 47.87N 49 47 29.72E 154/101 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0055 Comm Tower 26 30 28.46N 49 48 30.51E 179/155 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0056 Comm Tower 26 30 29.29N 49 48 36.82E 113/92 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0058 Water Tank 26 29 22.04N 49 50 39.64E 227/147 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0060 Comm Tower 26 29 24.81N 49 49 08.80E 202/144 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0061 Comm Tower 26 29 22.15N 49 49 07.15E 153/95 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0062 Comm Tower 26 29 21.73N 49 49 09.21E 164/106 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0063 Comm Tower 26 29 13.54N 49 49 18.17E 166/105 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0065 Comm Tower 26 28 44.18N 49 50 15.34E 216/118 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0066 Comm Tower 26 28 43.46N 49 50 11.70E 219/124 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0067 Water Tank 26 28 38.65N 49 49 29.45E 228/142 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0068 Comm Tower 26 28 20.54N 49 49 41.63E 196/86 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0069 Comm Tower 26 28 11.97N 49 49 23.86E 214/126 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0070 Comm Tower 26 28 04.60N 49 49 26.19E 195/103 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0071 Comm Tower 26 27 29.91N 49 49 44.47E 246/134 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0072 Comm Tower 26 27 22.97N 49 49 39.05E 249/139 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0073 Non-comm Tower 26 27 21.76N 49 49 39.36E 168/60 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0074 Comm Tower 26 24 15.51N 49 50 54.98E 178/132 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0075 Comm Tower 26 24 21.07N 49 51 20.54E 216/141 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0076 Light Mast 26 27 12.90N 49 49 06.49E 182/102 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0077 Light Mast 26 27 13.34N 49 49 08.47E 182/102 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0078 Light Mast 26 27 14.59N 49 49 10.09E 183/102 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0079 Light Mast 26 27 15.18N 49 49 12.53E 183/102 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0080 Light Mast 26 27 15.94N 49 49 15.69E 183/102 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0081 Light Mast 26 27 16.51N 49 49 18.14E 186/102 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0082 Light Mast 26 27 16.36N 49 49 20.23E 189/102 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0083 Light Mast 26 27 16.84N 49 49 22.23E 188/102 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0084 Light Mast 26 27 17.51N 49 49 24.88E 185/102 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0085 Building 26 27 14.29N 49 49 14.50E 172/91 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0086 Building 26 28 45.28N 49 48 47.88E 142/87 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0092 Comm Tower 26 29 11.10N 49 46 18.42E 104/63 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0093 Comm Tower 26 29 11.26N 49 46 19.06E 104/63 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0094 Comm Tower 26 29 11.42N 49 46 19.70E 104/63 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0095 Comm Tower 26 29 11.58N 49 46 20.35E 104/63 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0096 Comm Tower 26 29 11.74N 49 46 20.99E 104/63 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0097 Comm Tower 26 29 11.90N 49 46 21.64E 104/63 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0098 Comm Tower 26 29 11.17N 49 46 21.86E 104/63 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0099 Comm Tower 26 29 11.01N 49 46 21.22E 104/63 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0100 Comm Tower 26 29 10.53N 49 46 19.29E 104/63 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0101 Comm Tower 26 29 10.36N 49 46 18.64E 104/63 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0103 Comm Tower 26 26 34.42N 49 47 08.05E 103/64 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0104 Comm Tower 26 26 33.42N 49 47 07.00E 102/64 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0105 Comm Tower 26 26 33.58N 49 47 07.64E 102/64 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0106 Comm Tower 26 26 33.72N 49 47 08.18E 102/64 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0107 Comm Tower 26 26 34.02N 49 47 08.97E 104/64 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0108 Comm Tower 26 26 34.19N 49 47 09.59E 104/64 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0109 Comm Tower 26 26 34.34N 49 47 10.26E 104/64 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0110 Comm Tower 26 26 33.49N 49 47 10.44E 102/64 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0111 Comm Tower 26 26 33.33N 49 47 09.80E 103/64 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0112 Comm Tower 26 26 32.84N 49 47 07.86E 102/64 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c



OEDF_0113 Comm Tower 26 26 32.68N 49 47 07.22E 102/64 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0114 Comm Tower 26 26 26.84N 49 47 10.41E 102/64 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0115 Fuel Tank 26 26 38.06N 49 48 03.47E 101/63 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0116 Fuel Tank 26 26 37.43N 49 48 00.92E 101/63 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0117 Fuel Tank 26 26 39.59N 49 48 00.25E 101/63 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0118 Fuel Tank 26 26 40.23N 49 48 02.81E 101/63 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0119 Fuel Tank 26 26 42.39N 49 48 02.14E 101/63 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0120 Fuel Tank 26 26 41.76N 49 47 59.59E 101/63 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0121 Building 26 28 40.57N 49 48 47.85E 120/57 FT LGTD Area 2c

OEDF_0306 Light Pole 26 24 46.67N 49 49 00.50E 116/52 FT NIL Area 2c

OEDF_0307 Light Pole 26 24 48.98N 49 49 01.31E 120/52 FT NIL Area 2c

OEDF_0308 Light Pole 26 24 51.26N 49 49 02.25E 123/52 FT NIL Area 2c

OEDF_0309 Light Pole 26 24 54.93N 49 49 03.79E 123/52 FT NIL Area 2c

OEDF_0310 Light Pole 26 24 57.24N 49 49 04.74E 122/52 FT NIL Area 2c

OEDF_0311 Light Pole 26 24 59.58N 49 49 05.47E 119/52 FT NIL Area 2c

OEDF_0327_Bld Building 26 29 33.31N 49 46 50.89E 65/15 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2b

OEDF_0328_Bld Antenna 26 29 51.08N 49 46 43.02E 97/50 FT MARKED/LGTD Area 2b

OEDF_0350_bld WareHouse 26 29 24.55N 49 47 12.80E 119/66 FT NIL Area 2c

OEDF_0518 Antenna 26 29 30.12N 49 48 09.93E 72/13 FT LGTD Area 2b

JB-0360-09-A2-P-S Other 26 46 44.69N 49 39 12.31E 383/337 FT NIL Area 2d

JL-0020-09-A2-P-S Other 26 46 44.69N 49 39 12.31E 383/337 FT NIL Area 2d

JL-0037-09-A2-P-S Other 26 38 20.15N 49 52 29.57E 371/349 FT NIL Area 2d



OBST ID/ 
Designation

OBST type OBST position ELEV/HGT
Markings/ Type, 

colour
Remarks

a b c d e f

OEDF_0015 LIGHT MAST 26 27 43.77N 49 47 47.24E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0016 LIGHT MAST 26 27 45.00N 49 47 46.67E 172/106 FT LGTD

OEDF_0017 LIGHT MAST 26 27 47.30N 49 47 46.67E 169/103 FT LGTD

OEDF_0018 LIGHT MAST 26 27 49.26N 49 47 46.73E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0019 LIGHT MAST 26 27 51.64N 49 47 46.53E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0020 LIGHT MAST 26 27 54.26N 49 47 46.29E 169/103 FT LGTD

OEDF_0021 LIGHT MAST 26 27 57.44N 49 47 45.98E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0022 LIGHT MAST 26 27 59.90N 49 47 45.75E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0023 LIGHT MAST 26 28 01.88N 49 47 45.14E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0024 LIGHT MAST 26 28 03.55N 49 47 44.65E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0025 LIGHT MAST 26 28 05.52N 49 47 44.04E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0026 LIGHT MAST 26 28 07.21N 49 47 43.52E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0027 LIGHT MAST 26 28 09.18N 49 47 42.91E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0028 LIGHT MAST 26 28 11.45N 49 47 41.66E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0029 LIGHT MAST 26 28 14.24N 49 47 40.12E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0030 LIGHT MAST 26 28 16.60N 49 47 38.81E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0031 LIGHT MAST 26 28 18.73N 49 47 37.62E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0032 LIGHT MAST 26 28 20.43N 49 47 36.43E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0033 LIGHT MAST 26 28 22.43N 49 47 35.31E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0034 LIGHT MAST 26 28 23.67N 49 47 34.91E 169/104 FT LGTD

OEDF_0035 LIGHT MAST 26 28 38.80N 49 47 27.62E 155/97 FT LGTD

OEDF_0036 LIGHT MAST 26 28 40.99N 49 47 26.94E 155/97 FT LGTD

OEDF_0037 LIGHT MAST 26 28 43.81N 49 47 26.07E 156/97 FT LGTD

OEDF_0038 LIGHT MAST 26 28 46.63N 49 47 25.19E 156/97 FT LGTD

OEDF_0039 LIGHT MAST 26 28 49.40N  49 47 24.34E 156/97 FT LGTD

OEDF_0076 LIGHT POLE 26 27 12.90N 49 49 06.49E 182/102 FT LGTD

OEDF_0077 LIGHT POLE 26 27 13.34N 49 49 08.47E 182/102 FT LGTD

OEDF_0078 LIGHT POLE 26 27 14.59N 49 49 10.09E 183/102 FT LGTD

OEDF_0079 LIGHT POLE 26 27 15.18N 49 49 12.53E 183/102 FT LGTD

OEDF_0080 LIGHT POLE 26 27 15.94N 49 49 15.69E 183/102 FT LGTD

OEDF_0081 LIGHT POLE 26 27 16.51N  49 49 18.14E 186/102 FT LGTD

OEDF_0082 LIGHT POLE 26 27 16.36N 49 49 20.23E 189/102 FT LGTD

OEDF_0083 LIGHT POLE 26 27 16.84N 49 49 22.23E 188/102 FT LGTD

OEDF_0084 LIGHT POLE 26 27 17.51N 49 49 24.88E 185/102 FT LGTD

OEDF_0085 Building 26 27 14.29N 49 49 14.50E 172/91 FT LGTD

OEDF_0121 Building 26 28 40.57N 49 48 47.85E 120/57 FT LGTD

OEDF_0339_Bld Non-comm tower 26 27 22.92N 49 47 32.92E 90/36 FT MARKED/LGTD

OEDF_0424 Approach light 26 29 19.97N 49 46 52.20E 51/2 FT LGTD

AREA 3


